Ouachita Parish
Principal Taxpayers of 2023

Ranked by Taxable Value

Rank Company Name

1 Entergy
2 Graphic Packaging Intl, Inc
3 Angus Chemical Company
4 Gulf South Pipeline
5 Kinder Morgan
6 Atmos Energy
7 Shell Energy North America
8 VEREIT ID Monroe LA
9 ETC Tiger Pipeline
10 Wal-Mart Stores
11 Origin Bank
12 Vantage Holdings
13 Georgia Pacific Corporation
14 Union Pacific Railroad
15 Lumen Technologies
16 JP Morgan Chase Bank
17 AT&T Corporation
18 Texas Gas Transmission LLC
19 Brookshire's
20 MPT of West Monroe LLC
21 Gulf Run Transmission LLC
22 Bancroft Bag, Inc
23 Comcast of AR/LA/MN/MS/TN
24 Berry Plastics Corporation
25 Pecanland Ventures, LLC
26 Sol's Pipe Yard
27 Mid South Extrusion
28 Energy Transfer Partners
29 Progressive Bank
30 Kansas City Southern
31 ITT Pneumotive
32 Voith Paper Service South, Inc
33 Regions Bank
34 First Horizon Bank
35 Ashford Place Apartments
36 Midcontinent Express Pipeline
37 Cadence Bank
38 AMCOR Flexibles North America

Business

Utility
Manufacturing
Manufacturing
Oil & Gas

Oil & Gas
Utility

Oil & Gas
Real Estate
Oil & Gas
Retail

Banking
Healthcare
Manufacturing
Transportation
Communications
Banking
Communications
Oil & Gas
Retail

Real Estate
Oil & Gas
Manufacturing
Entertainment
Manufacturing
Real Estate
Manufacturing
Manufacturing
Oil & Gas
Banking
Transportation
Manufacturing
Manufacturing
Banking
Banking

Residential Rentals

Oil & Gas
Banking
Manufacturing

Taxable Value

107,432,920

63,558,571
32,868,297
20,949,830
18,450,110
18,251,520
12,350,450
11,431,336
9,974,280
8,902,711
8,537,387
7,635,646
7,534,935
7,399,687
7,143,106
6,934,142
6,841,160
6,278,940
6,199,864
6,075,855
5,859,520
5,170,901
4,876,167
4,834,438
4,336,371
4,294,597
4,130,656
4,092,928
4,056,137
3,659,030
3,657,496
3,578,183
3,535,068
3,332,809
3,234,087
3,214,040
3,078,139
2,850,719
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39 IASIS Glenwood Regional Medical
40 Allied Building Stores

41 Equipment Share Monroe

42 AOSS Medical Supply

43 Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts
44 Scott Truck & Tractor

45 JTB Rental LLC

46 Lowe's Home Centers, Inc

47 Louisiana Plastics

48 Hartree Partners LP

49 Abell Corporation

50 Home Depot USA, Inc

51 Banner Ford of Monroe

52 Chambless Enterprises

53 Luv N' Care

54 Ryan Auto Group

55 James Machine Works

56 Louisiana Machinery Company
57 Dillard's Department Store

58 Reserve on Bayou Desiard

59 D & J Construction

60 Circle K Stores

61 ANR Pipeline Company

62 Ouachita Healthcare & Rehab Center
63 Banc of America Leasing

64 Gardens of Somerset

65 Homeland Federal Savings Bank
66 Cadeville Gas Storage

67 Coca-Cola Bottling Co United LLC
68 Interstate Automotive Dealers

69 Target Corporation

70 ARG PPMONLAOQO01, LLC

71 Cinemark USA, Inc

72 Sunbelt Rentals Inc

73 CHCT Louisiana, LLC

74 Premier Steel Doors & Frames
75 Richwood Correctional Center
76 Hideaway Apartments

Business

Healthcare
Building Supplies
Equipment Rental
Healthcare
Automotive Parts
Equipment Sales
Equipment Rental
Building Supplies
Manufacturing

Oil & Gas
Manufacturing
Building Supplies
Automotive Sales
Real Estate
Manufacturing
Automotive Sales
Manufacturing
Equipment Sales
Retail

Real Estate
Construction
Retail

Oil & Gas
Healthcare
Banking
Healthcare
Banking

Oil & Gas
Manufacturing
Automotive Sales
Retail

Real Estate
Entertainment
Equipment Rental
Real Estate
Manufacturing
Corrections
Residential Rentals

Taxable Value

2,760,892
2,701,364
2,440,940
2,318,220
2,306,360
2,302,498
2,258,200
2,212,792
2,191,308
2,130,000
2,124,435
2,070,012
1,997,188
1,944,929
1,923,378
1,911,998
1,853,198
1,841,991
1,828,545
1,796,438
1,764,230
1,751,894
1,750,630
1,742,570
1,692,560
1,684,178
1,654,956
1,634,421
1,627,369
1,621,829
1,608,989
1,595,908
1,541,894
1,527,660
1,509,031
1,504,920
1,489,941
1,477,393



Ouachita Parish
Principal Taxpayers of 2023

Ranked by Taxable Value

Rank Company Name

77 Harmony Enterprises, Inc

78 HCI Limited Partnership

79 Now Save Stores

80 Hilton Garden Inn of West Monroe
81 Realty Income Properties

82 Northeast LA Cancer Institute

83 Guest House Holdings LLC

84 B1 Bank

85 Uniti Fiber Holdings

86 Texas Eastern Transmission Corp
87 North Louisiana Chips Inc

88 Neighbors LLC

89 Plymouth Tube

90 Scott Powerline & Utility Equipment
91 Capital One Bank

92 Tejani & Dahal Investments LLC
93 IM Monroe LP

94 Barnhart Crane & Rigging

95 Orthopaedic Plaza LLC

96 LA Recycle Pros

97 Ouachita Fertilizer

98 Placid Refining Company

99 Dollar General Stores

100 Thara Properties LLC

Business

Residential Rentals
Real Estate
Retail

Hotels

Real Estate
Healthcare
Healthcare
Banking
Communications
Oil & Gas
Manufacturing
Manufacturing
Manufacturing
Equipment Sales
Banking

Real Estate

Real Estate
Equipment Rental
Healthcare
Recycling
Manufacturing
Oil & Gas

Retail

Real Estate

Taxable Value

1,473,235
1,470,579
1,438,716
1,393,863
1,388,866
1,382,460
1,381,720
1,376,150
1,359,050
1,340,300
1,335,570
1,325,060
1,313,167
1,291,550
1,245,791
1,241,465
1,236,156
1,235,150
1,231,869
1,231,368
1,223,392
1,200,030
1,164,820
1,163,156



