# Ouachita Parish Principal Taxpayers of 2023

# Ranked by Taxable Value

Rank Company Name	<b>Business</b>	Taxable Value
1 Entergy	Utility	107,432,920
2 Graphic Packaging Intl, Inc	Manufacturing	63,558,571
3 Angus Chemical Company	Manufacturing	32,868,297
4 Gulf South Pipeline	Oil & Gas	20,949,830
5 Kinder Morgan	Oil & Gas	18,450,110
6 Atmos Energy	Utility	18,251,520
7 Shell Energy North America	Oil & Gas	12,350,450
8 VEREIT ID Monroe LA	Real Estate	11,431,336
9 ETC Tiger Pipeline	Oil & Gas	9,974,280
10 Wal-Mart Stores	Retail	8,902,711
11 Origin Bank	Banking	8,537,387
12 Vantage Holdings	Healthcare	7,635,646
13 Georgia Pacific Corporation	Manufacturing	7,534,935
14 Union Pacific Railroad	Transportation	7,399,687
15 Lumen Technologies	Communications	7,143,106
16 JP Morgan Chase Bank	Banking	6,934,142
17 AT&T Corporation	Communications	6,841,160
18 Texas Gas Transmission LLC	Oil & Gas	6,278,940
19 Brookshire's	Retail	6,199,864
20 MPT of West Monroe LLC	Real Estate	6,075,855
21 Gulf Run Transmission LLC	Oil & Gas	5,859,520
22 Bancroft Bag, Inc	Manufacturing	5,170,901
23 Comcast of AR/LA/MN/MS/TN	Entertainment	4,876,167
24 Berry Plastics Corporation	Manufacturing	4,834,438
25 Pecanland Ventures, LLC	Real Estate	4,336,371
26 Sol's Pipe Yard	Manufacturing	4,294,597
27 Mid South Extrusion	Manufacturing	4,130,656
28 Energy Transfer Partners	Oil & Gas	4,092,928
29 Progressive Bank	Banking	4,056,137
30 Kansas City Southern	Transportation	3,659,030
31 ITT Pneumotive	Manufacturing	3,657,496
32 Voith Paper Service South, Inc	Manufacturing	3,578,183
33 Regions Bank	Banking	3,535,068
34 First Horizon Bank	Banking	3,332,809
35 Ashford Place Apartments	Residential Rentals	3,234,087
36 Midcontinent Express Pipeline	Oil & Gas	3,214,040
37 Cadence Bank	Banking	3,078,139
38 AMCOR Flexibles North America	Manufacturing	2,850,719

# Ouachita Parish Principal Taxpayers of 2023

# Ranked by Taxable Value

Rank Company Name	<u>Business</u>	Taxable Value
39 IASIS Glenwood Regional Medical	Healthcare	2,760,892
40 Allied Building Stores	Building Supplies	2,701,364
41 Equipment Share Monroe	Equipment Rental	2,440,940
42 AOSS Medical Supply	Healthcare	2,318,220
43 Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts	Automotive Parts	2,306,360
44 Scott Truck & Tractor	Equipment Sales	2,302,498
45 JTB Rental LLC	Equipment Rental	2,258,200
46 Lowe's Home Centers, Inc	Building Supplies	2,212,792
47 Louisiana Plastics	Manufacturing	2,191,308
48 Hartree Partners LP	Oil & Gas	2,130,000
49 Abell Corporation	Manufacturing	2,124,435
50 Home Depot USA, Inc	Building Supplies	2,070,012
51 Banner Ford of Monroe	Automotive Sales	1,997,188
52 Chambless Enterprises	Real Estate	1,944,929
53 Luv N' Care	Manufacturing	1,923,378
54 Ryan Auto Group	Automotive Sales	1,911,998
55 James Machine Works	Manufacturing	1,853,198
56 Louisiana Machinery Company	Equipment Sales	1,841,991
57 Dillard's Department Store	Retail	1,828,545
58 Reserve on Bayou Desiard	Real Estate	1,796,438
59 D & J Construction	Construction	1,764,230
60 Circle K Stores	Retail	1,751,894
61 ANR Pipeline Company	Oil & Gas	1,750,630
62 Ouachita Healthcare & Rehab Center	Healthcare	1,742,570
63 Banc of America Leasing	Banking	1,692,560
64 Gardens of Somerset	Healthcare	1,684,178
65 Homeland Federal Savings Bank	Banking	1,654,956
66 Cadeville Gas Storage	Oil & Gas	1,634,421
67 Coca-Cola Bottling Co United LLC	Manufacturing	1,627,369
68 Interstate Automotive Dealers	Automotive Sales	1,621,829
69 Target Corporation	Retail	1,608,989
70 ARG PPMONLA001, LLC	Real Estate	1,595,908
71 Cinemark USA, Inc	Entertainment	1,541,894
72 Sunbelt Rentals Inc	Equipment Rental	1,527,660
73 CHCT Louisiana, LLC	Real Estate	1,509,031
74 Premier Steel Doors & Frames	Manufacturing	1,504,920
75 Richwood Correctional Center	Corrections	1,489,941
76 Hideaway Apartments	Residential Rentals	1,477,393

# Ouachita Parish Principal Taxpayers of 2023

# Ranked by Taxable Value

<u>Business</u>	Taxable Value
Residential Rentals	1,473,235
Real Estate	1,470,579
Retail	1,438,716
Hotels	1,393,863
Real Estate	1,388,866
Healthcare	1,382,460
Healthcare	1,381,720
Banking	1,376,150
Communications	1,359,050
Oil & Gas	1,340,300
Manufacturing	1,335,570
Manufacturing	1,325,060
Manufacturing	1,313,167
Equipment Sales	1,291,550
Banking	1,245,791
Real Estate	1,241,465
Real Estate	1,236,156
Equipment Rental	1,235,150
Healthcare	1,231,869
Recycling	1,231,368
Manufacturing	1,223,392
Oil & Gas	1,200,030
Retail	1,164,820
Real Estate	1,163,156
	Residential Rentals Real Estate Retail Hotels Real Estate Healthcare Banking Communications Oil & Gas Manufacturing Manufacturing Manufacturing Equipment Sales Banking Real Estate Real Estate